Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09 - 26 - 26	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103448	170 I documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Dynan	Name: ROBERT BARKER				
DYNALDSER TECHOLOGY INC	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 24459 Howes OR				
Execution Date(s) November 12 1998					
Assignment Merger	•				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LACUNA MIGUEL				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:CA				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ORNN < Zip: 「A L つつ				
Other GREE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
	→ B. Patent No.(s) D376469				
an wirred 20 fr	2378.161				
alor of 2016					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: ROBORT BANKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
Street Address: 24457 Hoves OK	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
•	The state of the s				
City: LAGUNA WIEUEL	8. Payment Information				
State: Zip: <u> </u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 949 389 0329	92.00 11.00				
Fax Number:					
Email Address: LASERSPORTS @ Hotmail. Con	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	Q-19-2007				
Signature	Date E				
ROBINT BARKER					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0275

Exhibit "A"

1. All patents and trademarks issued and pending together with supporting files and documentation including but not limited to the following:

	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	RECORD OWNER	ISSUING NATION
	4,303,244	12/1/81	Dynaleser Technology Inc.	U.S.A.
	5,467,992	11/2/95	Dynalaser Technology Inc.	U.\$.A.
-	29,026,188	12/17/96	Dynalaser Technology Inc.	U.S.A.
Sal and Sufficient	77,686	12/7/95	Dynalaser Technology Inc.	Canada
	2,044,116	6/27/94	Dynaleser Technology Inc.	United Kingdom
	ND-044557	6/22/95	Dynaleser Technology Inc.	Taiwan
ik valid Sida da	3,024,524	3/6/96	Dynalaser Technology Inc.	Jepan

- 2. P20 Steel Injection Molding Tools (Plastic Components)
- 3. P20 Steel Stamping Tools (Battery Clips)
- 4. Art/Film/Dies-Retail Box
- 5. Art/Film/Dies-System Guide
- 6. Art/Film/Dies-Instructional Video
- 7 Battery Door Stamping Dies
- 8. Inventory
- 9. Miscellaneous office equipment and supplies

PATENT

INTERACTIVE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

INTERACTIVE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The Membership Interest represented by this Certificate has all of the rights and voting privileges attributable by the Corporation.

The Corporation has issued this Certificate and authorized it to be signed its duly authorized significant this 12th day of November, 1998.

Unbert A. Tweedie - President

Robert A. Tweedle - Secretary

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAMÉ: 0277

STOCK SUBSCRIPTION

Dynalaser Technology Inc., hereby subscribes to purchase Twenty-Five Per Cent (25%) of the outstanding Membership Interest of

INTERACTIVE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

in consideration of the Transfer and Assignment to the Corporation of the Property more particularly described on the attached Exhibit "A" attached hereto. Subscriber shall be entitled to vote.

Dated at Toronto, Ontano this / day of November, 1998

Dynalaser Technology Inc.

John Wegener Chairman

Subscriber of the following Subscription is hereby accepted for the Corporation and its Board of Directors the Adams and the November, 1998.

Robert A Tweedie - Pres /Sec

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0278

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

State of California Bill Jones

Secretary of State



LBILL JONES, Secretary of State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript of page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California

JUN 1 6 1948

Will Jenes

Secretary of State



MCGTATE (MEV. 497)

State of California

Bill Joses

Secretary of Sair

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

IMPORTANT - Read the ins This document is presented for filing pursus	structions before completing the form. Int to Section 17050 of the California Corporations Code.			
1. Limited liability company name: (But the room with LC LLC, United District Company or Lie United Co.				
INTERROCTIVE SPORTS TO 2. Latest date (month/day/year) on which the limited lie				
變變통한 경영학 학자들 이 전 교육에 있어 그 있는 하면요. 중요 그는 사람들이 가는 그는 그는 그를 가는 것 같은 사람들이 되었다.	GIO: Zh			
Company may be organized under the Beverly-Killen	page in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability. Limited Liability Company Act.			
4. Enter the name and address of initial agent for servi-	ce of process and check the appropriate provision below:			
ROBERT BARKER	Which			
(X) an individual residing in California.				
() a corporation which has filed a certificat Skip Item 5 and proceed to Item 6.	te pursuant to Section 1505 of the California Corporations Cod			
5 alt the initial agent for service of process is an individu	Jal, enter a business or residential street address in California:			
26652 ALAMAN				
€30State: California	Zip Code: 92691			
and the state of the company will be managed by: (check one)				
[X] more than o	ne manager [] limited liability against a second			
The Company of the Limited Liability Cor	MORNY DEUE LOP MENT, MANUFACT			
FILE TO ENHANCE PERFORMANCE SKILLS IN VARIOUS				
If date in interest are to be included in the Articles of C Number of chase attached, if any:	Organization attach one or more separate pages			
It is hareky castamen that I am the person who execution is	For Secretary of State Use			
my set and a second	(4)CF 05/24/01998166042			
	100 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130			
	(or the state of			
	FILED			
	At the office of the Secretary of 3 to 19			
Danser	of the State of California			
Type or print name of organizar	JUN 1 5 1998			
	3.6			
Date: JUNE II	Till the state of			
	BILL JONES, Secretary of Shine			

PATENT



State of California Secretary of State Bill Jones

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - STATEMENT OF INFORMATION

A \$10.00 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS FORM.

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions On Back Before Completing This Form.

1. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME

INTERACTIVE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

•	· m	THIS SPACE FOR FILING USE ONLY
2. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	3. JURISDICTION OF FORMATION	
101998166042	CALIFORNIA	
4. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE	CITY AND STATE	ZIP CODE
28202 CABOT RD, St.300	LAGUNA NIBUEL	L, CA 42677
5. STREET ADDRESS IN CALIFORNIA OF OFFICE WHERE RECORDS ARE MAIN	TAINED (FOR DOMESTIC ONLY) CITY	ZIP CODE
7 MARSEILLE LAGUNA		ca 92677
LIST THE NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF ANY MANAGER OR MA BEEN APPOINTED OR ELECTED, PROVIDE THE NAME AND ADDRESS ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY.	OF EACH MEMBER. (CHECK THE AF	PROPRIATE DESIGNATION).
6. NAME ROBERT BARKER		[] MANAGER
ADDRESS 26652 ALAMANDA		[] CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
	TATE CA ZIP CODE 926	31 MEMBER
7. NAME	<u>,</u>	[] MANAGER
ADDRESS		[] CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CITY	ATE ZIP CODE	[] MEMBER
8. NAME THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS AND CHECK THE APPROPRIA	ATE PROVISION BELOW:	_, which is
[V-AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDING IN CALIFORNIA. PROCEED TO ITEM 9.		
[] A CORPORATION WHICH HAS FILED A CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SEC		
9. STREET ADDRESS OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORN	NIA. CITY	ZIP CODE
26652 A LAMAXIDA 10. DESCRIBE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. DE	MISSION VIE	JO CA 92691
10. DESCRIBE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.	uelopment, man	UFACTURE AND SALE
OF PRUDUCTS TO ENHANCE PERFORMAL	uce succes in all	RUMS SPOKIS
11. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY.		
12. I DECLARE THAT THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE.		
XX1000	ala	1/900
SIGNATURE OF INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO SIGN	DATE	
ROBERT BARKER		
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		
DUE DATE: 050 4 5 1000		
SEP 1 5 1998		
SOS-BP-LLC-E012 (6/1997)		PATENT

BILL OF SALE

Dynalaser Technology Inc., the Seller, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario and having its principal offices at Suite 1210, 141 Adelaide Street West, Toronto. Ontario M5H 3L9, and hereinafter referred to as "DTI", does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Interactive Sports Technologies, LLC, the Buyer, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal offices at 28202 Cabot Road, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, and hereinafter referred to as "IST", the property described in the attached Exhibit "A" in consideration of the issuance to DTI of a certificate equal to (wenty-five (25) per cent of the equity interest of IST

DTI represents and warrants that the property is being transferred to IST free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

se showe property is sold on an "AS IS" basis and DTI makes no warranties, express or implied (except as partificatily stated above).

s is a see in effective as of November 12th, 1998 and all of such property is in the possession of the

Longituses Technology Inc

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

John Wegener

Chairman of the Board

Sports Technologies, L

PATENT